Date Activity/Event Remarks
Week 1-3 Primary 1 to 6 IT Orientation During curriculum hours.
5Jan-21Jan
Week 1 Photo-taking for Smart Card For P1 and P6 students only.
7 Jan (Fri)
Week 3 Start of CCA - For selected students More details will be shared through Parents Gateway
18 Jan (Tue) (Senior Division and Singapore Youth nearer to the date.

Festival)

Week 4 Parents’ Seminar & Networking@CAPS After school hours. More details will be shared through
24 Jan (Mon) (Online) - For P1 & P2 Parents Only Parents Gateway nearer to the date.
Week 4 Parents’ Seminar & Networking@CAPS
25 Jan (Tue) (Online) — For P3 & P4 Parents Only
Week 4 Parents’ Seminar & Networking@CAPS
27 Jan (Thu) (Online) - For P5 & P6 Parents Only
Week 5 Chinese New Year Celebration During curriculum hours. Students are encouraged to

31 Jan (Mon)

(Eve of Chinese New Year)

come to school in their Chinese ethnic costumes or
school uniform. Those coming in ethnic costumes
must wear school shoes.

There will be staggered dismissal of students as
follows:

10.10 : P1 and P2

10.20 : P3 and P4

10.30 : P5 and P6

The school canteen will be closed. The General
Office will close at 1.00 pm.

Week 5 Chinese New Year Public Holiday. School is closed.

1&2Feb

(Tue & Wed)

Week 5 Start of Primary 5 Code For Fun (CFF) Each Primary 5 class will attend 5 CFF sessions.
3 Feb (Thu) Sessions will be conducted on Mondays,

Wednesdays and Thursdays. More details will be
shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the date.




Week 6

Start of Remedial Classes - For selected

After school hours. More details will be shared through

7 Feb (Mon) students Parents Gateway nearer to the date.

Week 6 Start of CCA (Online mode) After school hours. More details will be shared through

8 Feb (Tue) Parents Gateway nearer to the date.

Week 6 CCA E-Open House (Online) For P3 students and new P4 to P6 students. More details

11 Feb (Fri) will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the
date.

Week 7 Total Defence Day (TDD) Commemoration | Canteen stalls will not be selling any food on 15 Feb

15 Feb (Tue) - Food Rationing Exercise during recess. Students must bring their own bowl and
spoon. Food will be sold during lunchtime as usual.

Week 10 Student Leaders’ Investiture During curriculum hours.

7 Mar (Mon)

12- 20 Mar Term 1 Break March School Holidays.

Term 2 will begin on Monday, 21 March 2022.




